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02. G-BMMC Cessna 310Q Airtime Aviation Paint EBBR - EGHH
N666MX Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Group LFBZ - EHRD
PH-MEX Cessna 650 Citation VI Solid Air EHEH - LOWS

04. CS-DNM Hawker 800XP Netjets LFTH - EBBR
G-BMMC Cessna 310Q Airtime Aviation Paint EGHH - EGHH (5)
N22SY PA-46-350P JetProp Sijben Wooncenter EHBK - EHBK
OO-DAY Morane MS.893A-180 J.Rousseau EBNM - EBNM
OO-PCL Cessna U.206G Propeller bvba EBST - EBUL (6)
PH-BSM Cessna 182Q A.Ruijgrok EHRD - EHRD
PH-HHF Schweizer 330 Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD
PH-MRO Cessna 421C Gouden Arend bv LSZR - EHMZ

05. HB-FOX Pilatus PC-12 Lions Air LFSB - LFSB (6)
N23FM Falcon 50EX Federal Mogul Corp EINN - BIKF (6)
N335BF PA-30-160 Twin Comanche J.Quaak EHRD -
OO-FPA Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Group EBCI - BIRK (8)
OO-IAL Beech F90 Air Service Liege EBLG - LFLS (6)
OO-OEL Robinson R.22B Vingilot bvba EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ
PH-HGO Cessna F.152 VC Zestienhoven EHMZ - EBOS
PH-XPI PA-31-350 Chieftain DynamicExel EHRD - EHRD

06. N300PP Beech 300LW A.Ruijgrok EHRD - EHRD (7)
OO-CYD Cessna 150M Hub'Air EBST - EBST
OO-DFP Pitts S-2B Special D.Poelman EBUL - EBUL (21)
OO-IAL Beech F90 Air Service Liege EBBR - LFLB (9)
PH-BYA Beech 58 Baron KLS EGKB - EHGG
PH-BYC Beech 58 Baron KLS LFAT - EHGG
PH-XPI PA-31-350 Chieftain DynamicExel EHRD - EGCC

07. HB-FPK Pilatus PC-12 Scenic Air LSGK - LSGK
N92LA Gulfstream G550 Baxter Investment EGGW - EGGW
N226BB Cirrus SR.20 Stroba Services EBOS - EBOS
N300PP Beech 300LW A.Ruijgrok LSZS - EHRD
OE-LIR Dornier 328 Welcome Air LOWI - EHRD
OO-DAT PA-28-161 Warrior II P.de Ceuninck & E.Praet EBUL - EBUL (28)
OO-FXS Robinson R.44 Paramount EBDW - EBDW
OO-JAE PA-28R-200B Arrow Jarco EBUL - EBUL
OO-KWT Cessna 172N Aero Kiewit EBZH - EBZH
OO-PTR Robinson R.44 Heli Partner sa EBLG - EBZZ
OO-PVI Pitts S-2B Special (testflight after repairs)
PH-CJC PA-28-181 Archer III Vliegclub Seppe EHSE - EHSE
PH-DYE Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Solid Air LOWS - LSGS (8)
PH-JFL Pilatus PC-6/B2-H4 J.van der Flier EBKH - EHLE
PH-SVG PA-28-161 Warrior II Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD
PH-VCF TB-10-180 Tobago Turdus Harderwijk bv EHLE - EHLE
PH-VDC Cessna T.210M Van Andel Holding EHSE - EHSE

08. LN-VIZ Beech B200 Saab Norsk Flytjeneste LFMP - ENTO
OE-GBB Dornier 328 Tyrolean EGBB - LOWI
OO-APV Cessna 152 Aero Para Club de Spa EBSP - EBSP
OO-JCM PA-28-181 Archer II Belgian Flight School EBCI - EBCI
OO-WIW Cessna F.177RG W.Lemmers EBLG - EBLG
PH-SRU PA-28-161 Warrior II Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHMZ

09. D-ADND Canadair CL.604 DaimlerChrysler LCLK - EDDS
D-EOSG Cessna 172R pvt EDAC - EDAC (10)
F-GOCF Beech 200 Ocean Airlines LFRS - LIBP
N22SY PA-46-350P JetProp Sijben Wooncenter EHBK - EHBK
N910LC Cessna F.172M O.Lopes Cardozo EHRD - EHRD

EHHV - EHRD (12)
N4483W Beechjet 400A DynamicExel EHRD - LESA
OO-APV Cessna 152 Aero Para Club de Spa EBSP - EBCI
OO-BET Cessna F.152 Vliegclub Grimbergen EBGB-EBLG-EBGB (10)
OO-IAL Beech F90 Air Service Liege EBLG - LFLB (10)
YL-RAD Antonov 26B RAF Avia EGNX - EGGP

10. CS-DHA Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets LSZH - LIPE
D-CBIG Beech 1900D Avanti Air EGHI - EGGP
D-CBSF Beech 1900D Avanti Air EDDL - EGOV (12)
G-BMMC Cessna 310Q Airtime Aviation Paint EGHH - EGLK (11)
OO-IAL Beech F90 Air Service Liege LFLB - LSZB (16)
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PH-LAG PA-28-181 Archer II Seppe Air Service EHSE-EGLD-EHSE (11)
11. OO-LAC Beech 200C Sky Service EBKT-LIPB-EBKT

OO-SKM Beech B200 Sky Service EBKT-LIPB-EBKT
12. D-CBSF Beech 1900D Avanti Air EGOV - EDDL

D-CSWF SA.227DC Metro III Regional Air Express EDDG - EGNH
EC-GPE SA.226TC Metro II Zorex LFPB - EGGP
N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp LFAV - EDFE (14)
N11555 Mooney M.20J George Air EBZW - EDVE (13)
OO-FPA Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Group LFPB - LIRQ (13)
OO-NHU SA.365N3 Dauphin Noordzee Helicopters EBOS - EBOS
PH-HHF Schweizer 330 Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD

13. D-ELAL AGAC AG-5B Suloja EDLN - EDLN
D-IROL Dornier 228-100 Business Wings LKTB - EDVK
G-BMMC Cessna 310Q Airtime Aviation Paint EGHH - EGHH
N147GT Cirrus SR.22 Free Flight Aviation EGLD - EGLD
N11555 Mooney M.20J George Air EDVE - EHRD (21)
N34937 Cessna 177B Bunt EHSE-LFAC-EHSE (14)
OO-HPK Cessna U.206G Soloy Para Club Hoevenen EBHN -
OO-RWE Robinson R.22B Rotor & Wing Business EBHN-EBLG-EBHN (14)
OO-VDJ PA-32RT-300 Lance II Via Natura nv EBGB-EBKT-EBGB
OY-NUT Pilatus PC-12 Execujet EKYT - LOWS (14)
PH-CMC Beech F33A Bonanza CMC Adviesgroep EHLE - EHLE

14. G-ONAV PA-31-310C Navajo Panther Aviation EGTR - EGTR
N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp EDFE - LFAV (17)
OE-LIR Dornier 328 Welcome Air LOWI - EHRD
OO-BET Cessna F.152 Vliegclub Grimbergen EBGB-EBLG-EBGB (15)
OO-FLA PA-28-140 Cruiser E.Maras & P.Vierdeels EBLE - EBCI
OO-JKM Beech F33A Bonanza Diamond Flight EBKT - EBKT (15)
OO-RSJ Cessna FA.150L Aero Club der Kempen EBZR - EBZR (21)
OO-RWC Robinson R.22B Rotor & Wing Business EBHN-EBLG-EBHN (15)
OO-SKB Cessna F.150J Kortrijk Flying Club EBKT - EBKT
OO-TRJ Cessna F.172P Limburgse Vleugels EBLG - EBLG
OY-NUT Pilatus PC-12 Execujet LOWS - EKYT (15)
PH-CDS Cessna 152 Stella Aviation Charter EHTE - EBOS
PH-CJC PA-28-181 Archer III Vliegclub Seppe EHSE-EBLG-EHSE (15)
PH-GEO Cessna F.172N Stella Aviation Charter EHTE - EBOS
PH-RUD Cessna F.150M Stella Aviation Charter EHTE - EBOS
PH-VDM Cessna 172R VC Zestienhoven EHRD - EHRD

15. CS-DNV Hawker 800XP Netjets LFML - EGLC
D-CSWF SA.227DC Metro III Regional Air Express EGNH - EDDG
F-GKZB Beech 58 KLS EHGG - EHGG
N202AS PA-28-180 Cherokee Air Service Limburg EHBK - EHBK
N4962V Cessna 177RG C C Air BV EHRD - EHRD
OO-HFE Cessna F.152 Vliegclub Hoevenen EBHN -
OO-JAG PA-28-161 Cadet Vliegclub Ursel EBUL - EBUL
OO-PVI Pitts S-2B Special P.van Israel local flight
OO-SKB Cessna F.150J Kortrijk Flying Club EBKT - EBKT
OO-VCL Cessna FA.152 Vliegclub Grimbergen EBGB - EBGB
PH-PIE PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV Alkero EHBK - EBZW
PH-SDN PA-28R-200 Arrow Stella Aviation Charter LFOT - EHGG

16. D-INGA Cessna 425 Conquest I MSR Flug Charter EDDF - EDDL
G-BWHF PA-31-325 Navajo C/R Synergy Aviation EGWU - EGTK
G-VCML Beech 58 Baron St.Angelo Aviation EGMD - EGMD (17)
OO-ANM Cessna 152 Limburgse Vleugels EBZW - EBZW
OO-GVB PA-28-181 Archer III Vertical Speed sprl EBCI - EBCI
OO-IAL Beech F90 Air Service Liege LSZB - EBBR (17)
PH-AMR PA-28-161 Warrior II Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD
PH-MLL TB-20GT Trinidad Martinair Lelystad EBOS - EBCI
PH-VDM Cessna 172R VC Zestienhoven EHRD - EBOS
G-10 MD.900 Explorer Federale Politie EBBR - EBBR

17. G-BWHF PA-31-325 Navajo C/R Synergy Aviation EGWU - EGTF
OO-IAL Beech F90 Air Service Liege EBBR - LFMD (19)

18. F-HLIM Cessna 560 Citation V Limagrain LFLC - LFLC
G-JANN PA-34-220T Seneca III Synergy Aviation EGWU - EGTE
LX-JFI Pilatus PC-12 Jet Fly EBBR - LSGG
OO-JCM PA-28-181 Archer II Belgian Flight School EBCI - EBCI
PH-HWH AB-206B Jet Ranger II Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD

19. CS-DRA Hawker 800XP Netjets LSGG - ZZZZ (20)
N480MS Enstrom 480B Snijder Helicopter Inc EBZZ - EBZZ (25)
OO-CEJ Cessna 525 CitationJet Air Service Liége (ex D-IFUP) first flight
OY-NUT Pilatus PC-12 Execujet EKYT - EKYT (20)
PH-AMR PA-28-161 Warrior II Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD
PH-FHG PA-46-350P Malibu Faber Halbertsma EHLE - EGBE

EGTE - EHLE
PH-MRO Cessna 421C Gouden Arend bv EHMZ - EHMZ (20)

20. D-EKAU PA-46-350P JetProp Egon Doberl LSZH - LSZH
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G-BSGT Cessna 210N B.Sharpe LOWW - EGKB (21)
OO-IAL Beech F90 Air Service Liege LFLY - EHBK (25)
OO-NHV SA.365N3 Dauphin Noordzee Helicopters EBBT - EBBT

21. CS-DNU Hawker 800XP Netjets LSGG - ZZZZ (22)
N263CP Eurocopter EC.120B APC nv EBZZ - EBZZ
N827CD Cirrus SR.22 Oskam EHRD-EGSU-EHRD
OE-LIR Dornier 328 Welcome Air LOWI - EHRD
OO-AZM Chisten A.1 Husky A.van Erck EBZR - EBZR
OO-FPA Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Group LFMD - LFMD (23)
OO-NZA Cessna FRA.150M Noordzee Vliegclub EBOS - EBOS
PH-EVR Eurocopter EC.120B Coolen-Huijbreghts vof EBZZ - ZZZZ
PH-JBG Cessna F.172P Vliegclub Teuge EHMZ - EHTE
PH-RCM TB-20-250 Trinidad E.v/d Meer EHBD - EHBD
PH-VDM Cessna 172R VC Zestienhoven EHRD - EHRD

22. D-ETTO Extra EA.300L N.Richards EGMJ - EDLD
OE-GBB Dornier 328 Tyrolean LEGE - LOWI
OO-FPB Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Flying Group dep, bsd LFPB now
OO-VTS Cessna 172L Aero Club der Kempen EBZR - EBZR (27)
OO-141 Glasair IISRG S.Marrecau EBKT - EBKT
PH-MRO Cessna 421C Gouden Arend bv LSGG - EHMZ

23. G-VMFC PA-32R-301 Saratoga HP The Van Meeuwen FC EGMH-EBKT-EGTF
LX-RCE Robin Dr.400/180 Avialux ELLX - EBCI
N82AJ Cessna 501 Citation SP European Air Service LIMJ - EGKB
OO-FPA Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Group LFMD - EHRD (24)
OO-PYT Cirrus SR.20 Belgian Flight School EBCI - EBCI
PH-BSX Cessna F.177RG A.Beekmans EHEH - EHEH
PH-LAG PA-28-181 Archer II Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE
PH-MSE Mooney M.20J MSE Airseppe EHSE - EHGG (30)
PH-WGL Cirrus SR.20 Air Seppe bv EHSE - LFQQ

EBLG - LFLJ (24)
YL-RAD Antonov 26B RAF Avia EGNX - ZZZZ
A-65 SA.318C Alouette II Belgian Army EBBT - EBBT
ST-17 SF.260MB Belgian Air Force EBBE - EBBE
ST-27 SF.260MB Belgian Air Force EBBE - EBBE
ST-41 SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE - EBBE

24. D-EQCO Diamond DA.40D Q-Company EBOS - EBOS
D-IMME Cessna 551 Citation IISP Geko Trade EDDH - EDDH (25)
G-RCEJ BAe 125-800B TAG Aviation LFPB - ZZZZ
OO-APV Cessna 152 Aero Para Club de Spa EBSP - EBSP
OO-AYA Cessna F.150M Noordzee Vliegclub EBOS - EBOS
OO-CNP Cessna F.152 Aviasud EBSP - EBSH (28)
OO-CSD Robin Dr.400/160 Cidra EBKT - EBKT
OO-FPA Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Group EHRD - LSGG (26)
OO-HPP Eurocopter EC.120B Heli VDC nv EBZZ - EBZZ
PH-AMR PA-28-161 Warrior II Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD
PH-HWH AB-206B Jet Ranger II Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD
PH-LAG PA-28-181 Archer II Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE
PH-SVG PA-28-161 Warrior II Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD
PH-TSN Diamond DA.42 Twin Star Netherlands EHRD - EHRD
PH-TWP PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV Satellite Aviation EHRD - EHRD
PH-VSY PA-28-161 Warrior III Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD

25. G-BMMC Cessna 310Q Airtime Aviation Paint EGHH - EGHH (26)
G-TREC Cessna 421C CPL Aviation EGTB - EGTB
N263CP Eurocopter EC.120B APC nv EBBH - EBBH
N480MS Enstrom 480B Snijder Helicopter Inc EBZZ - EBZZ
OO-LAC Beech 200C Sky Service LIPB - EBKT
PH-EVR Eurocopter EC.120B Coolen-Huijbreghts vof EHZZ - EBZZ

26. CS-DNE Cessna 650 Citation VII Netjets ESSB - LSGG
CS-DXB Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets LSGG - ESSA
D-IETZ Cessna 525 CitationJet Aero Business Charter LIMF - EDFM
F-HAOA Cessna 525 CitationJet Occitania LSZH - LSZH (27)
HB-JED Embraer EMB.135BJ Diamair LSZB-EGPH-LSZB
OE-GCE Hawker 800XP Goldeck Flug LSGG - LOWK
OE-GHU Hawker 800XP Goldeck Flug LSZB - LSGG
OO-FPA Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Group UUWW - LFMD (28)
OO-LAC Beech 200C Sky Service EBKT-LFOP-EBKT
PH-SVG PA-28-161 Warrior II Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD

27. EC-IBD BD.700 Global Express Gestair LEST - LEST
N480MS Enstrom 480B Snijder Helicopter Inc EBZZ -
OO-IAL Beech F90 Air Service Liege EGNV - EBLG (29)
OO-NIK Cessna F.172M Noordzee Vliegclub EBHN - EHSE
PH-JFL Pilatus PC-6/B2-H4 J.van der Flier EHLE - EHLE
PH-LAG PA-28-181 Archer II Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE
PH-WIM PA-38-112 Tomahawk Jetstar EHEH - EHEH

28. CS-DHO Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets EDDL - LFLB (29)
D-INCS Cessna 525 CitationJet Bizair Flug EDDH - EPKK
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G-AVNU PA-28-180 Cherokee C O.Durrani EGMD - EGMD
N366CD Cirrus SR.22 Babo Air EBLG - EHRD
N3045W Beech 95-B55 Baron Lumair EBUL - EBUL
N52723 Cessna 177RG H.Vrancken EBZW - EBZW
OE-LIR Dornier 328 Welcome Air LOWI - EHRD
OO-AMD Eurocopter EC.120B Delta Light nv EBZZ - EBZZ
OO-FPA Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Group LFMD - LFPB (29)
OO-NZF PA-28-181 Archer II Noordzee Vliegclub EBOS - EBOS
OO-RWC Robinson R.22B Rotor & Wing Business EBHN - EBHN
OO-RWE Robinson R.22B Rotor & Wing Business EBHN - EBHN
OO-VVF PA-18-150 Super Cub Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw EBZR -
PH-CJC PA-28-181 Archer III Vliegclub Seppe EHSE-EBLG-EHSE (29)
PH-LAG PA-28-181 Archer II Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE
PH-PMA TB-20GT Trinidad Aviation Service Europe EBCI - EHSE
PH-SVP PA-28-181 Archer III Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD

29. CS-DFB Falcon 900 Netjets EGGW - LFPB (30)
F-GUDC Falcon 2000EX Dassault Falcon Services LFPB - DFFD (30)
N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp LFAV - EDDM
OO-FLM PA-28-181 Archer II Vliegclub Ursel EHTE - EBUL
OO-IAL Beech F90 Air Service Liege EGLF - EBBR (3)
OO-LVJ Cessna FA.152 Limburgse Vleugels EBZW - EBZW
OO-NZF PA-28-181 Archer II Noordzee Vliegclub EBOS - EBOS
PH-KAX PA-28-181 Archer II KLM Aeroclub EHLE - EHLE
PH-PIE PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV Alkero EHLE - EHBK
PH-VCF TB-10-180 Tobago Turdus Harderwijk bv EHLE - EHLE

30. CS-DFB Falcon 900 Netjets LFPB - LSGG (31)
D-EPAT PA-28-161 Warrior III Thielert Motorengines EDSB - EHTE
D-IROL Dornier 228-100 Business Wings EDVK-EDFV-EDVK
G-BVCM Cessna 525 CitationJet Kwik Fit EGPH - LFMN
HB-FOS Pilatus PC-12 Lions Air LSZH - LSZH (31)
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EGHH - EHGG
N560PL Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Montecarlo Aviation EGSS - based
OE-GPS Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Tyrolean Air Ambulance LOWI - LOWI
OO-GMX Maule MX.7-180 N.Waucquez EBNM -
OO-RWD Robinson R.22B Rotor & Wing Business EBHN -
PH-MSE Mooney M.20J MSE Airseppe EHGG -
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE
PH-WGL Cirrus SR.20 Air Seppe bv - EHGG

31. D-IDMH Ce 525A Citation Jet 2 Herrenknecht EDTL - LFPB
G-BMMC Cessna 310Q Airtime Aviation Paint EGHH -
G-VMFC PA-32R-301 Saratoga HP The Van Meeuwen FC EGTF -
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding LPFB - EHAM
N910LC Cessna F.172M O.Lopes Cardozo EHMZ -
OY-PPS PA-34-220T Seneca V Air Support EHWO - EKBI (1)
PH-LAG PA-28-181 Archer II Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE

Regular visitors Amsterdam route
PH-IDA 9,10,11,12,13,16,17,18,19,20,23,24,25,26,27,30,31
PH-XPI 31

First visits

07. HB-FPK Pilatus PC-12 Scenic Air
N92LA Gulfstream G550 Baxter Investment
OO-FXS Robinson R.44 Paramount
PH-JFL Pilatus PC-6/B2-H4 J.van der Flier

09. D-EOSG Cessna 172R pvt
F-GOCF Beech 200 Ocean Airlines
YL-RAD Antonov 26B RAF Avia

13. D-ELAL AGAC AG-5B Suloja
16. D-INGA Cessna 425 Conquest I MSR Flug Charter
18. LX-JFI Pilatus PC-12 Jet Fly
19. OO-CEJ Cessna 525 CitationJet Air Service Liége
20. D-EKAU PA-46-350P JetProp Egon Doberl

G-BSGT Cessna 210N B.Sharpe
21. PH-EVR Eurocopter EC.120B Coolen-Huijbreghts vof
22. D-ETTO Extra EA.300L N.Richards
23. G-VMFC PA-32R-301 Saratoga HP The Van Meeuwen FC

N82AJ Cessna 501 Citation SP European Air Service
ST-17 SF.260MB Belgian Air Force
ST-27 SF.260MB Belgian Air Force

26. CS-DXB Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets
D-IETZ Cessna 525 CitationJet Aero Business Charter
OE-GCE Hawker 800XP Goldeck Flug
OE-GHU Hawker 800XP Goldeck Flug

28. CS-DHO Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets
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D-INCS Cessna 525 CitationJet Bizair Flug
30. N560PL Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Montecarlo Aviation

OO-GMX Maule MX.7-180 N.Waucquez


